CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS - ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS
: FOURTH AMENDMENT
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
CONTRACT NUMBER PS1069

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 9% day of
November, 2011, and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Design Architect
for Chicago Public Schools — Elementary Schools ("Agreement’) by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of lilinols (“Commission”) and
SCHROEDER MURCHIE NIEMIEC GAZDA-AUSKALNIS, LTD. ("Architect”) dated May 8, 2007 with the
- lie operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect have heretofore entered info an Agreement dated the
8h day of May, 2007, wherein the Architect is to provide Design Architect Services for Chicago Public
Schools - Elementary Schools; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect now desire fo amend the Agreement to extend the
length of the contract term;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement
and herein, the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and
amendments to the Agreement pursuant fo this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS

1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
- AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN. -

2 Schedule A  Scope of Services is revised to provide that the completion date of Services is
extended to December 31, 2013

Execution of this Amendment by the Architect is duly authorized by the Architect, and the signatures) of
each person signing on behalf of the Architect have been made with the complete and full authority to
commit the Architect to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.,

Al capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed fo them in the agreement. Except
as and to the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Q\Chicago Public Schools\Elementary School-Design Arch\SMNGA DA ES PS1069 Amendment 4 20111109\SNMGA DA Elementary PS1069 Amendment 4
20111108.doc
Last printed: 11/7/20114:43 PM

Page 1 0of 2




FOURTH AMENDMENT - CONTRACT NUMBER P$1069

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 4.

ATTEST:
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO
W Date: l/m]} Q
e Chairman ! |

Date: 'f fq/ (z-

BY: mtav/O(W

SCHROEDER MURCHIE NIEMIEC GAZDA-AUSKALNIS, LTD.
i

By: f\'\/\/\' : Date: "!717*-?!'"
Jaeke-Moreiie Tovp Niemee
President

ARCHITECT

Subscribed and swomn to me this
o NN
2% day of . 20 l(_ .
% D{ ( X AR AR T TR
. * "OFFICIAL SEAL" :
Notary Public :  USAAVECCHiOTTI
I ‘L gztarnyubhc. State of lilinols 3
My Commission expires: l‘D‘l 0! | 20{2~ R ..Ti".i’.":".ﬁf‘i*i‘i*.l‘l’?’.’fi’lfi
(Seal of Notary)

Approyed as to form and legality

Date: /9—/@-{ /

Qi\Chicage Public SchoolsiElementary School-Design Arch\SMNGA DA ES PS1069 Amendment 4 20111109\SNMGA DA Elementary PS1069 Amendment 4
20111108.doc
Last printed: 11/3/20118:43 AM

Page 2 of 2




